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NMR and GC/MS analysis

'H and '3C NMR spectra for esters of Table-2 and Table-3 were assigned and reproduced to the
corresponding literature. '"H and '*C NMR specta were recorded using at ambient temperature on
JEOL-ECX 600 operating at 600.17 and 150.92 MHz, respectively with tetramethylsilane as an
internal standard. All chemical shifts (8) are reported in ppm and coupling constants (/) in Hz. All
chemical shifts are reported relative to tetramethylsilane and &-solvent (CDCIl; )peaks respectively.
Abbreviations used in the NMR experiments: s, singlet d, doublet; t, triplet; q, quartet; m, multiplet.
GC-MS spectra was taken by SHIMADZU QP2010.

Pentanoic acid benzyl ester:!
o

\/\)j\o/\©

'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCls, TMS): 8 7.37-7.33 (m, 4H), 7.32-7.29 (m, 1H), 5.10 (s, 2H), 2.35 (t,
J=7.56 Hz, 2H), 1.65-1.60 (m, 2H), 1.36-1.31 (m, 2H), 0.90 (t, ./ = 7.56 Hz, 3H); *C NMR
(150.92 MHz, CDCls) & 173.67, 136.16, 128.54 (Cx2), 128.15 (Cx3), 66.05, 34.05, 27.01, 22.26,
13.71; GC-MS m/e 192.110.
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Butyric acid benzyl ester:?
O

/\)J\O/\©

'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCLs, TMS): § 7.35-7.34 (m, 4H), 7.32-7.30 (m, 1H), 5.11 (s, 2H), 2.33 (t,
J=1.56 Hz, 2H), 1.69-1.65 (m, 2H), 0.94 (t, /= 7.56 Hz, 3H); °*C NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCL) &
173.51, 136.15, 128.54(Cx2), 128.16 (Cx3), 66.04, 36.19, 18.44, 13.67; GC-MS m/e 178.105.

Acetic acid benzyl ester:3

O
)ko/\©
'"H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCls, TMS): & 7.35-7.34 (m, 4 H), 7.32-7.30 (m, 1H), 5.10 (s, 2H), 2.08
(s, 3H); 3C NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCls) & 170.86, 135.95, 128.56 (Cx2), 128.26 (Cx3), 66.29,
20.99; GC-MS m/e 150.055.

Hexanoic acid benzyl ester:*
(0]
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'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCls, TMS): 8 7.38-7.35 (m, 4H), 7.34-7.31 (m, 1H), 5.12 (s, 2H), 2.35 (t,
J=7.56 Hz, 2H), 1.68-1.64 (m, 2H), 1.33-1.26 (m, 4H), 0.89 (t, /= 7.56 Hz, 3H); *C NMR
(150.92 MHz, CDCL) & 173.65, 136.17, 128.53 (Cx2), 128.16(Cx3), 66.04, 34.28, 31.30, 24.64,
22.32, 13.90; GC-MS m/e 206.135.

Octadecanoic acid benzyl ester:’

o
C16H33 \)'Lo/\(j

'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCls, TMS): § 7.36-7.34 (m, 4H), 7.32-7.31 (m, 1H), 2.34 (t, /= 7.56 Hz,
2H), 1.64-1.62 (m, 2H), 1.28-1.24 (m, 28H), 0.88 (t, /= 6.60 Hz, 3H); '*C NMR (150.92 MHz,
CDCl) § 173.67, 136.10, 128.50 (Cx2), 128.12 128.32 (Cx2), 66.01, 34.30, 31.91, 29.68(Cx4),
29.65(Cx2), 29.56, 29.43, 29.34, 29.23, 29.10, 24.93, 22.67, 14.10; GC-MS m/e 374.320.



Phenyl-acetic acid benzyl ester:®
0}
'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCl3, TMS): § 7.35-7.25 (m, 10H), 5.12 (s, 2H), 3.66 (s, 2H); 1*C NMR

(150.92 MHz, CDCl3) 5 171.36, 135.83, 133.87, 129.27 (Cx2), 128.56 (Cx2), 128.51 (Cx2), 128.19,
128.10 (Cx2), 127.10, 66.58, 41.31 ; GC-MS m/e 226.105.

Benzoic acid benzyl ester:’

(@]
0
'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCls, TMS): & 8.08 (d, /= 8.88 Hz, 2H), 7.55-7.53 (m, 1H), 7.45-7.41 (m,
4H), 7.39-7.37 (m, 2H), 7.35-7.33 (m, 1H), 5.35 (s, 2H); '*C NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCl;) § 166.40,

136.05, 133.01, 130.13, 129.69 (Cx2), 128.58 (Cx2), 128.36 (Cx2), 128.23, 128.15 (Cx2), 66.66;
GC-MS m/e 212.090.

4-Methyl-benzoic acid benzyl ester:?
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'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCl;, TMS): & 7.96 (d, ./ = 8.28 Hz, 2H), 7.43 (d, /= 7.56 Hz, 2H),
7.36-7.34 (m, 2H), 7.33-7.29 (m, 1H), 7.20 (d, /= 6.84 Hz, 2H), 5.34 (s, 2H), 2.39 (s, 3H); 13C

NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCl;) & 166.50, 143.71, 136.21, 129.74 (Cx2), 129.09 (Cx2), 129.01 (Cx2),
128.57 (Cx2), 128.17 (Cx2), 128.12, 127.40, 66.50, 21.66; GC-MS m/e 226.105.

4-Methoxy-benzoic acid benzyl ester:®
(o}

Heaas

'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCls, TMS): & 8.03 (d, /= 8.88 Hz, 2H), 7.43 (d, /= 7.56 Hz, 2H),
7.38-7.36 (m, 2H), 7.33-7.32 (m, 1H), 6.90 (d, /= 8.88 Hz, 2H), 5.33 (s, 2H), 3.83 (s, 3H); 13C
NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCls) & 166.16, 163.42, 136.30, 131.73 (Cx3), 128.55 (Cx2), 128.12 (Cx2),
128.08 (Cx2), 122.53, 113.61 (Cx2), 66.37, 55.39 ; GC-MS m/e 242.095.



4-Fluoro-benzoic acid benzyl ester:!®

jonas

F

'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDClz, TMS): & 8.09-8.07 (m, 2H), 7.44-7.42(m, 2H), 7.39-7.37 (m, 2H),
7.35-7.32(m, 1H), 7.10-7.07 (m, 2H), 5.34 (s, 2H); '*C NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCls) & 165.82 (d, /=
252.88 Hz, 4-F-C), 165.45, 135.91, 132.26 (d, /= 10.11 Hz, meta to 4-F, Cx2), 128.63 (Cx2),

128.34, 128.23 (Cx2), 126.37, 115.53 (d, /= 21.68 Hz, ort/o to 4-F, Cx2), 66.84; GC-MS m/e
230.070.

4-Chloro-benzoic acid benzyl ester:!!

O
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Cl
'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCls, TMS): & 7.99 (d, ./ = 8.88 Hz, 2H), 7.43 (d, /= 7.56 Hz, 2H),
7.39-7.37 (m, 4H), 7.35-7.33 (m, 1H), 5.34 (s, 2H); '3C NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCls) & 165.53,

139.76, 136.36, 131.08 (Cx2), 128.71 (Cx2), 128.63 (Cx2), 128.57, 128.35, 128.23 (Cx2), 66.87;
GC-MS m/e 246.045.

Thiophene-2-carboxylic acid benzyl ester:!?
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&
N @
'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCls, TMS): & 7.83-7.82 (m, 1H), 7.53 (dd, /= 4.80, 1.38 Hz, 1H), 7.43
(dd, /=4.80, 1.38 Hz, 2H), 7.37 (t, /= 6.90 Hz, 2H), 7.34 (t, /= 7.56 Hz, 1H), 7.08 (t, /= 4.80 Hz,

1H), 5.33 (s, 2H); 3C NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCls) § 162.04, 135.82, 133.63, 133.50, 132.54,
128.57 (Cx2), 128.27, 128.14 (Cx2), 127.75, 66.70; GC-MS m/e 218.045.

2-Hydroxy-2-methyl-propionic acid benzyl ester:
(0]

>
OH
'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCls, TMS):  7.37-7.34 (m, 5H), 5.19 (s, 2H), 3.16 (br s, 1H), 1.44 (s,

6H); 13C NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCL:) § 177.26, 135.41, 128.64 (Cx2), 128.45 (Cx2), 128.00, 72.09,
67.36,27.16; GC-MS m/e 194.100.



Hexanedioic acid dibenzyl ester:!*
S PP
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'"H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCls, TMS): & 7.35-7.32 (m, 10H), 5.10 (s, 4H), 2.37-2.35 (m, 4H),
1.68-1.67 (m, 4H); 3C NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCls) § 173.09 (Cx2) , 135.99 (Cx2), 128.56 (Cx6),
128.20 (Cx4), 66.19 (Cx2), 33.86 (Cx2), 24.33 (Cx2); GC-MS m/e 326.150.

Benzoic acid hexyl ester:!*
(0]
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'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCls, TMS): & 8.04 (d, /= 8.22 Hz, 2H), 7.55 (t, /= 7.38 Hz, 1H), 7.43 (t,
J=17.56 Hz, 2H), 431 (t, /= 6.90 Hz, 2H), 1.77-1.75 (m, 2H), 1.45-1.43 (m, 2H), 1.35-1.33 (m,
4H), 0.90 (t, /= 6.90 Hz, 3H); '3C NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCL) § 166.70, 132.78, 130.55, 129.54
(Cx2), 128.31 (Cx2), 65.14, 31.48, 28.71, 25.73, 22.57, 14.02; GC-MS m/e 206.135.

Benzoic acid heptyl ester :1¢
O
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"H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCl3, TMS): & 8.04 (d, /= 8.22 Hz, 2H), 7.54 (t, /= 7.56 Hz, 1H), 7.43 (t,
J=17.56 Hz, 2H), 4.31 (t, /= 6.18 Hz, 2H), 1.79-1.74 (m, 2H), 1.45-1.41 (m, 2H), 1.36-1.25 (m,
6H), 0.88 (t, /= 6.90 Hz, 3H); '3*C NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCls) 8 166.69, 132.78, 130.57, 129.54
(Cx2), 128.32 (Cx2), 65.14, 31.76, 28.99, 28.75, 26.03, 22.61, 14.08; GC-MS m/e 220.150.

Benzoic acid octyl ester:!’
(0]

©)k0/\/\/\/\
'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCls, TMS): § 8.04 (d, /= 8.28 Hz, 2H), 7.54 (t, /= 7.56 Hz, 1H), 7.43 (t,
J=17.56 Hz, 2H), 431 (t, /= 6.87 Hz, 2H), 1.77-1.74 (m, 2H), 1.45-1.42 (m, 2H), 1.35-1.27 (m,

8H), 0.89 (t. /= 7.56 Hz, 3H); 3C NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCl3) § 166.69, 132.78, 130.57, 129.54
(Cx2),128.32 (Cx2), 65.15, 31.81, 29.28, 29.22, 28.75, 26.07, 22.66, 14.10; GC-MS m/e 234.165.



Benzoic acid 1-methyl-heptyl ester:!8
i J\/\/\/
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"H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCl3, TMS): & 8.04 ( d, 7.56 Hz, 2H), 7.54 (t, /= 6.90 Hz, 1H), 7.43 (t, ./
= 7.56 Hz, 2H), 5.16-5.14 (m, 1H), 1.74-1.70 (m, 1H), 1.62-1.58 (m, 1H), 1.39-1.26 (m, 11H), 0.87

(t, /= 6.90 Hz, 3H); *C NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCLs) & 166.23, 132.67, 130.94, 129.51 (Cx2),
128.27 (Cx2), 71.75, 36.08, 31.75, 29.18, 25.42, 22.60, 20.08, 14.07 ; GC-MS m/e 234.165.

Benzoic acid 2-methyl-pentyl ester:!®
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"H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCls, TMS): & 8.04 (d, /= 8.22 Hz, 2H), 7.55 (t, /= 6.90 Hz, 1H), 7.44 (t,
J =822 Hz, 2H), 4.22-4.19 (m, 1H), 4.12-4.09 (m, 1H), 1.97-1.93 (m, 1H), 1.46-1.42 (m, 2H),
1.36-1.33 (m, 1H), 1.25-1.22 (m, 1H), 1.02 (d, /= 6.84 Hz, 3H), 0.92 (t, /= 4.58 Hz, 3H); 13C

NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCl;3) 6 166.69, 132.80, 130.54, 129.53 (Cx2), 128.34 (Cx2), 69.87, 35.70,
32.46, 20.00, 17.00, 14.27; GC-MS m/e 206.135.

Benzoic acid isobutyl ester:2°
(0]

'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCls, TMS): & 8.05 (d, /= 7.52 Hz, 2H), 7.54 (t, /= 6.90 Hz, 1H), 7.42 (t,
J=17.56 Hz, 2H), 4.10 (d, /= 6.84 Hz, 2H), 2.09-2.07 (m, 1H), 1.01 (d, /= 6.18 Hz, 6H); *C NMR
(150.92 MHz, CDCI3) 6 166.60, 132.81, 130.53, 129.54 (Cx2), 128.33 (Cx2), 70.99, 27.91, 19.20
(Cx2); GC-MS m/e 178.100.

Benzoic acid 2-ethyl-hexyl ester:2?

(0]
SAAGS
'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCls, TMS): § 8.04 (d, /= 7.56 Hz, 2H), 7.55 (t, /= 6.90 Hz, 1H), 7.43 (t,
J =156 Hz, 2H), 4.24-4.23 (m, 2H), 1.73-1.71 (m, 1H), 1.48-1.43 (m, 2H), 1.40-1.39 (m, 2H),
1.34-1.32 (m, 4), 0.95 (t, /= 7.56 Hz, 3H), 0.90 (t, /= 6.90 Hz, 3H); 13C NMR (150.92 MHz,
CDCl3) 6 166.76, 132.79, 130.59, 129.53 (Cx2), 128.34 (Cx2), 67.31, 38.95, 30.61, 29.01, 24.02,



23.00, 14.06, 11.11; GC-MS m/e 234.165.

Benzoic acid methyl ester:2!
o
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'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCls, TMS: & 8.03 (d, /= 6.90 Hz, 2H), 7.56-7.53 (m, 1H), 7.44-7.41 (m,

2H), 3.91(s, 3H); '*C NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCLy) § 167.11, 132.91, 130.15, 129.57 (Cx2), 128.35
(Cx2), 52.09; GC-MS m/e 136.055.

Benzoic acid ethyl ester:2?
o
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'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCls, TMS): & 8.04 (d, /= 6.84 Hz, 2H), 7.55-7.53 (m, 1H), 7.44-7.42 (m,

2H), 4.28 (t, /= 7.23 Hz, 2H), 1.39 (t, /= 7.18 Hz, 3H); *C NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCls) 3 166.65,
132.81, 130.49, 129.53 (Cx2), 128.30 (Cx2), 60.95, 14.33; GC-MS m/e 150.070.

Benzoic acid propyl ester:?
0}

'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCl3, TMS): & 8.05 (d, /= 7.84 Hz, 2H), 7.55-7.53 (m, 1H), 7.44-7.42 (m,
2H), 4.28 (t, /= 7.23 Hz, 2H), 1.80-1.77 (m, 2H), 1.03 (t, /= 6.90 Hz, 3H); '*C NMR (150.92 MHz,

CDClL) 6 166.69, 132.81, 130.53, 129.54 (Cx2), 128.33 (Cx2), 66.54, 22.12, 10.54; GC-MS m/e
212.095.GC-MS m/e 164.080.

Benzoic acid cyclohexylmethyl ester:2
0}

PRAe
'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCl3, TMS): & 8.05 (d, J=6.90 Hz, 2H), 7.54 (t,/=7.56 Hz, lH), 7.43 (t,
J=17.56 Hz, 2H), 4.13 (d, /= 6.18 Hz, 2H), 1.84-1.81 (m, 2H), 1.78-1.74 (m, 3H), 1.70-1.68 (m,

1H), 1.30-1.25 (m, 2H), 1.22-1.18 (m, 1H), 1.10-1.05 (m, 2H); '*C NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCls) &
166.66, 132.78, 130.57, 129.54 (Cx2), 128.32 (Cx2), 70.06, 37.29, 29.77 (Cx2), 26.39, 25.73 (Cx2);



GC-MS m/e 218.135.

Benzoic acid phenethyl ester:?4
i /\/©
o
'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCls, TMS): 8 8.01 (d, /= 7.56 Hz, 2H), 7.52 (t, /= 7.56 Hz, 1H), 7.41 (,
J=17.56 Hz, 2H), 7.32-7.27 (m, 4H), 7.24-7.21 (m, 1H), 4.52 (t, /= 6.90 Hz, 2H), 3.06 (t, /= 6.90

Hz, 2H); *C NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCl3) 8 166.49, 137.90, 132.89, 130.28, 129.55 (Cx2), 128.96
(Cx2), 128.54 (Cx2), 128.35 (Cx2), 126.58, 65.46, 35.23; GC-MS m/e 226.100.

Benzoic acid 3-phenyl-allyl ester:2>

0
'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCl;, TMS): & 8.08 (t, /= 7.56 Hz, 2H), 7.55 (t, / = 7.56 Hz, 1H),
7.45-7.40 (m, 4H), 7.33-7.31 (m, 2H), 7.27-7.25 (m, 1H), 6.73 (d, /= 15.84 Hz, 1H), 6.43-6.39 (m,
1H), 4.98 (d, /= 6.84 Hz, 2H); 13C NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCls) 6 166.39, 136.20, 134.26, 133.0,
132.14, 130.19, 129.66, 129.10, 128.61 (Cx2), 128.37 (Cx2), 128.09, 126.64 , 123.24, 65.53;
GC-MS m/e 238.100.

Benzoic acid 4-methyl-benzyl ester:2¢
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'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCls, TMS): & 8.05 (d, /= 7.56 Hz, 2H), 7.53 (t, /= 7.56 Hz, 1H), 7.41 (t,
J=17.56 Hz, 2H), 7.33 (d, /= 8.22 Hz, 2H), 7.18 (d, /= 7.56 Hz, 2H), 5.32 (s, 2H), 2.35 (s, 3H);

BC NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCl3) & 166.46, 138.07, 133.04, 132.95, 130.22, 129.68 (Cx2), 129.26
(Cx2), 128.35 (Cx2), 128.32 (Cx2), 66.65, 21.20; GC-MS m/e 226.100.

Benzoic acid 4-methoxy-benzyl ester:?’
0}

saasW

'"H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCL, TMS): & 8.05 (d, /= 6.90 Hz, 2H), 7.51 (t, /= 7.56 Hz, 1H),
7.42-7.37 (m, 4H), 6.91 (d, /= 8.22 Hz, 2H), 5.29 (s, 2H), 3.79 (s, 3H); *C NMR (150.92 MHz,



CDCl3) 6 166.48, 159.64, 132.92, 130.25, 130.06 (Cx2), 129.66 (Cx2), 128.32 (Cx2), 128.15,
113.96 (Cx2), 66.52, 55.25; GC-MS m/e 226.100.

Benzoic acid 4-fluro-benzyl ester:2?

(0}
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'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCls, TMS): & 8.06 (d, /= 8.28 Hz, 2H), 7.55 (t, /= 7.56 Hz, 1H),
7.44-7.42 (m, 4H), 7.06 (t, /= 8.28 Hz, 2H), 5.32 (s, 2H); 3C NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCl3) 6 166.37,
162.66 (d, /= 247.08 Hz, 4—F—C), 133.11, 131.90, 130.20 (d, /= 8.68 Hz, meta to 4-F, C><2), 130.0,

129.68 (Cx2), 128.40 (Cx2), 115.52 (d, / = 20.24 Hz, ortho to 4-F, Cx2), 65.98; GC-MS m/e
230.070.

Benzoic acid 4-chloro-benzyl ester:*’
O

SRA

Cl

'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCl3, TMS): & 8.06 (d, J=8.28 Hz, 2H), 7.55 (t,/=7.56 Hz, lH), 7.43 (t,
J = 17.56 Hz, 2H), 7.38-7.34 (m, 4H), 5.31 (s, 2H); 3C NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCls) § 166.29,

134.55, 134.12, 133.16, 129.89, 129.67 (Cx2), 129.56 (Cx2), 128.78 (Cx2), 128.42 (Cx2), 65.85;
GC-MS m/e 246.045.

Benzoic acid 4-trifluoromethyl-benzyl ester:3°

saacl

'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCls, TMS): & 8.07 (d, /= 6.84 Hz, 2H), 7.64 (d, /= 7.56 Hz, 2H),
7.57-7.55 (m, 3H), 7.4 (t, /= 7.56 Hz, 2H), 5.41 (s, 2H); *C NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCls) & 166.26,
140.11, 133.33, 130.77 (q, /= 33.23 Hz), 129.75 (Cx2), 128.52 (Cx2), 128.14 (Cx2), 125.63 (d, /=
4.33 Hz, Cx2), 124.97, 123.16 (d, /= 271.67 Hz, Cx2), 66.23; GC-MS m/e 280.075.

Benzoic acid 4-zer~-butyl-benzyl ester3!
(0]

Saael



'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCls, TMS): & 8.07 (d, /= 6.18 Hz, 2H), 7.54 (t, /= 7.56 Hz, 1H),
7.43-7.39 (m, 6H), 5.34 (s, 2H), 1.32 (s, 9H); C NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCLs) & 166.47, 151.27,
133.03, 132.95, 132.13, 129.68 (Cx2), 128.32 (Cx2), 128.10 (Cx2), 125.50 (Cx2), 65.54, 34.59,
31.05 (Cx3); GC-MS m/e 268.145.

Benzoic acid thiophen-2-yl methyl ester:32

(@]
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'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCls, TMS): & 8.05 (d, /= 6.90 Hz, 2H), 7.53 (t, /= 7.56 Hz, 1H), 7.40 (t,
J=17.56 Hz, 2H), 7.31 (d, /= 4.8 Hz, 1H), 7.16 (d, /= 3.4 Hz, 1H), 6.99 (t, /= 3.4 Hz, 1H), 5.50 (s,

2H); 3C NMR (150.92 MHz, CDCl3) & 166.22, 137.99, 133.08, 129.90, 129.72 (Cx2), 128.35
(Cx2),128.18, 126.84, 126.82, 61.01; GC-MS m/e 218.045.

4-Methoxy-benzoic acid propyl ester:33
(o}

MeO

'H NMR (600.17 MHz, CDCls, TMS): & 8.0 (d, /= 8.94 Hz, 2H), 6.91 (d, J = 8.94 Hz, 2H), 4.24 (t,
J=6.84 Hz, 2H), 3.85 (s, 3H), 1.80-1.75(m, 2H), 1.02 (t, /= 7.56 Hz, 3H); 3C NMR (150.92 MHz,
CDCls) § 166.46, 163.25, 131.54 (Cx2), 122.97, 113.56 (Cx2), 66.24, 55.40, 22.18, 10.55; GC-MS
m/e 194.095.
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| X_angle = 30[deg]
X _atn = 7.5[dB]
) X_pulse = 3.8[us]
1 Ixx_atn_dec = 19,391 [dB]
q Irr atn noe = 19.391[dB]
B Irr noise = WALTZ
- Decoupling = TRUE
< | Initial wait = 1[s]
Noe = TRUE
] Noa_time = 2[s]
1 Recvr_gain = 50
Relaxation_delay = 28]
Repetition_time = 2.69206016[s]
g Temp_get = 23.4[4ac)
:
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Filename Exp-hakim-115~2~proto
Authox delta
~ 0 Experiment single_pulse.ex2
3 Sample_id Exp-hakim-115~2~proto
« Solvent CHLOROFORM-D
Creation_time 10-JUN-2014 09:49:22
Revision time = 10-JUN-2014 10:21:25
- Current_time = 10-JUN-2014 10:22:26
- Content = Exp-hakim-1i5-2-proto
pata_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size = 13107
Dim_title = 1H
Dim units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
site = ECA 600
Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
<
o Field stremngth = 14.09636928{T] (600N
X_acq duration = 1.4548992[s]
X_domain = 1H
X freq = 600.17230461MHz]
X_offset = 5Ippm]
X_points = 16384
X_prescans =1
X_resolution = 0.68733284 [Hz]
X_sweep = 11.26126126 [kifz]
=3 Irr_gomain = 1H
« Irr_freq = §00.1723046 [MEz]
Irr_offset = 5 [ppm]
Tri_domain = 1H
wri_freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
Tri_offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
Mod_return =1
Scans =8
< Total_scans =8
]
X_90_width = 13[us]
X acqg time = 1,4548992[s]
X_angle = 45[deg]
X_atn = 3.6[dB]
X_pulse = 6.5{us]
Irc_mode =
Tri_mode = Off
Dante_pxesat = FALSE
5 Initial wait = 1[8]
— Recvr_gain = 36
Relaxation delay = 5[s]
Repetition_time = 6.4548992([s]
g Temp_get = 22.4[d4¢)
-] TTRS
E]
a2
]
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K : parts per Million : 1H
=
Filename = Exp-hakim-115-2-carbo
Authox = delta
Experiment = single_pulse_dec
Sample_id = Exp-hakim-115-2-carbo
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Creation_time = 10-JUN-2014 10:09:50
0] Revision_time = 10-JUN-2014 10:26:44
Ei Current_time = 10-JUN-2014 10:26:55
Content = Exp-hakim-115-2-carbo
Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size = 26214
Dim_title = 13c
Dim units = [ppm]
bimensions =X
site = ECA 600
| Spaectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
=
Field strength = 14.09636928[%] (600[M
X_acq duration = 0.6920601L6(s])
X_domain = 13c
X_freq = 150.91343039 [MHz]
X_offset = 100 [ppm]
X_points = 32768
X_prescans =4
X_resolution = 1.44496109[Hz]
- X_aweep = 47.34848485 [kHz]
< Trr_domain = 1K
Ixz_freq = 600,1723046 [MHz]
Irr_offset = 5 [ppm}
Clipped = FALSE
N HMod_return =1
Scans = 451
Total scans = 451
X_90_vwidth = 11.4[us]
84 X acq_tima = 0.69206016[s]
X_angle = 30[deg]
X_atn = 7.5[dB]
X_pulse = 3.B[us]
Irr_atn_dec = 19.391[dB]
Irr_atn_noe = 19.391[aB]
Irr_noige = WALTZ
Decoupling = TRUE
Initial_wait = 1[s]
- Noe = TRUE
7 Noe_time = 2[s)
Recvr_gain = 50
Relaxation_delay = 2[s] .
Repetition_time = 2.69206016[s]
8 Temp_get. = 23.1[4C]
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81 Filename = Ewp-hakim-115~5~proto
-] Author = delta
4 Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
2] Sample_id = Exp-hakim-115-5-prota
ko Solvent = CHLORCGFORM-D
Creation_time = 9-JUN-2014 17:29:23
o Revision_time = 9-JUN-2014 17:39:35
] Current_time = 9-JUN-2014 17:39:39
1 Content = Exp-hakim-115-5-pxote
<1 Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
pa Dim_size = 13107
pim_title = 1H
o1 Dim_units = [ppm]
IS 8 Dimensions =%
] Q site = ECA 600
- Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
Y
= Field_strength = 14, 09636928[1‘] {600[M
] X_acg_duration = 1 4548992[s]
-] o = o X_domain =
21 =4 ] X_fraq = soo 1723046[m-xz]
Al « X_offset = 5([ppm]
b ¥ _points = 18384
= & X_prescans =1
a4 < X_resolution = 0.68733284 [Hz]
X_sweep = 11.26126126 [kHz]
4 Irr_domain = 1H
2- Irr _freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
Irr_offset = Slppml
Tri_domain = 1K
] Tri_freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
~ Tri offset = 5[ppm}
Clipped = FALSE
Mod_return =1
24 Scans =8
Total,_scans =8
<] X _90_width = i3fus]
i X_acg_time = 1.4548992[s]
¥_angle = 45[deg]
X atn = 3.6[dB]
2 X_pulse = 6.5[us]
Irr mode = Off
Tri_moda = Off
<] Dante_presat = FALSE
© Initial wait = 1[s]
Recvr_gain = 38
Relaxation_delay = 5[s]
S Repetition_time = 6.4548992[s]
8 Temp_get = 22.7[4CI
g
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]
S
Filename = Exp-hakim-115-5-carbo
3 Author = delta
Experiment = gingle_ pulse_dec
] sample_id = Exp-hakim-115-5-caxbo
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Creation_time =  9-JUN-2014 17:3 o
v ] Revision_time = 9-JUN-2014 17:4
s Current_time = 9-JUN-2014 17:42: 59
Content = Exp—hakim-115-5-carbo
1 Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
i Dim_ = 26214
Dim,_ = 13c
B Dim units = [ppm]
“ bimensions =x
<] site = ECA 600
B Spectrometer = DELTAZ_NMR
3 Field_strength = 14.09636928[T] (600{M
b X_acq duration = 0.69206016[s]
X_domain = 13C
- X_freq = 150.91343039 [MHz)
o] X_offset = 100 [ppm]
37 X_points = 32768
1 X_prescans =4
4 X_resolution = 1.44496109[Hz]
1 X_sweep = 47.34848485 [kHz]
3 Irr domain = 1H
3 Irr_freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
Irr_offset = 5{ppm]
¢lipped = FALSE
Qﬁ Mod_return =1
Scans = 90
Total_scans = 90
X_%0_width = 11,4 [us]
] X_acg_time = 0.69206016[s]
i X_angle = 30[deg]
X_atn = 7.5[dB]
g_ X _pulsa = 3.8[usl
Irr_atn_dec = 19.391[4B]
Irr_atn_noe = 19.391[aB]
Irr_noise = WALTZ
Dacoupling = TRUE
Initial wait = 1[=s]
Noe = TRUE
Noe_time = 2[s]
1 Recvr_gain = 50
Relaxation_delay = 2[s]
Repetition time = 2.69206016[s]
2 Temp_get = 23.,3[dc]
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B Filename = Exp-hakim-115-9-proto
@ 1 Authox = delta
BE Esxperiment = single_pulse.ex2
o1 Sample_id = Exp-hakim-115-9-prote
=3 Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
=g Creation_time = 9-JUN-2014 17:41:02
=] < Revision_time = 9-JUN-2014 17:52:13
3 bt Current_time = 9-JUN-2014 17:52:18
= Content = Exp-hakim-115-9-proto
= Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size = 13107
21 pim_title = 1H
P Pim_units = [ppm]
=] Dimensions =X
I site = ECA 600
g_— o Spectrometer = DELTAZ_NMR
- [}
o 3 Field_strength = 14,09636928[T] (600[M
X_acq duration = 1.4548992[s]
1 X_domain = 1in
2 X _freq = 600,1723046 [1MHz)
=] - X_offset = 5[ppm]
< ] X_points = 16384
« X_preacans =1
~ X_resolution = 0.68733284 [Hz]
i X_sweep = 11.26126126 [kHz]
= I Irr_domain = 1H
o ] =1 Irr_freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
:'i i Izr_offset = 5[ppm]
1 Txi_domain = 1H
24 Tri_freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
EE Tri offmet = 5 [ppm]
P Clipped = FALSE
7 Mod_return =1
] Scans =8
Total scans = 8
%
< ¥X_90_width = 13[us]
I X_acqg_time = 1.4548992[s]
3 X_angle = 45[deg]
<3 X_atn = 3.6[asl
L X _pulse = 6.5[us]
. Irr_mode = Off
w Tri_mode = Off
] Dante_presat = FALSE
< Initial wait = 1[=]
¥4 Recvr_gain = 40
=] Relaxation_delay = 5[s)
Repetition time = 6.4548992[s]
8 Temp_get = 22.7[aC]
g
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] o
E
4 Filename = Exp-hakim-115-9-~carbo
] Authox = delta
Experiment = single_pulse_dec
] sample_id = Exp-hakim-115-9-carbo
7 Solvent = CHLOROFORM~D
R Creation_time = 9-JUN-2014 17:46:13
R Revision_time = 9-JUN-2014 17:55:06
4 Current_time = 9-JUN--2014 17:55:08
-« Content = Exp-hakim-115-9-carbo
S Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
1 Dim_size = 26214
7 Dim_title = 13¢
b Dim units = [ppm]
A Dimensions =X
q Site = ECA 600
4 Spectrometer = DELTAZ_NMR
] Field stremgth = 14.09636928[T] (600([M
X_acq_duration = 0.69206016{s]
ol X_domain = 13c
= X_freq = 150.91343039 [MHz]
] X_offset = 100 {ppm}
B X_points = 32768
J X_prescans =4
4 X_resolution = 1,44496109[Hz]
R X_sweep = 47.34948485 [kHz]
Irr_domain = 1H
) Irr_freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
1 Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
1 Clipped = FALSE
B Mod_return =1
e Scans = 110
g Total _scans = 110
X_90_width = 11,4{us]
] ¥_acq_time = 0.69206016[8]
b X_angle = 30[deg]
b X_atn = 7.5[dB]
q X _pulse = 3.8[us}
Irr_atn_dec = 19,391 [dB]
Izr_atn_noe = 19.391 [dB]
Irr_noise = WALTZ
Decoupling = TRUE
Initial wait = 1[s]
Noe = TRUE
Noe_time = 2[s]
Recvr_gain = 50
Relaxation_delay = 2[s]
o Repetition_time = 2.69206016[s]
Temp_ge = 23.4[ds
E M p_.get [aci
H
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Filename
Authoxr
Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Content
pata_format
pim_size
Dim_title
Dim units
Dimensions
site
Spectrometex

Field strength
X_acg. duration
X_domain

X _freq
X¥_offset

X _points
X_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain
Irr freg
Irr_offset
‘Tri_ domain
Tri_freq
Tri_offset
Clipped
Mod_return
Scans
Total_scans

X_90_width
X_acqg time
X_angle

X atn

X pulse
Irr_mode

Tri mode
Dante_presat
Initial wait
Recvr_gain

Relaxation delay
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Exp-hakim~115-7-proto
delta
single_pulse.ex2
Exp-hakim-115-7-proto
CHLOROFORM~D
9-JUN-2014 17:52:58
$=JUN-2014 18:0:
9-JUN-2014 18:0.

Exp-hakim-115-7-prote
1D COMPLEX

13107

1H

[ppm]

X

ECA 600
DELTAZ2_NMR

14.09636328[T] (600[M
1.4548992[s8]

iH

600.1723046 [MHz]
5 [ppml

16384

i

0.68733284 [Hz]
11.26126126 [kHz]

1H

600.1723046 [MHz]
5[ppm]

1H

600.1723046 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

1

8
8

13 [us]
1.4548992(s]

5(s}]
6.4548992[s]

X : parts per Million : 13C

128.

S Repetition_time
] At Temp_gat 22.8(4C]
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X : parts per Million : 1H
Filename = Exp-hakim-115-7-carbo
Author = delta
2 Experiment = single_pulse_dec
H CO sample_id = Exp-hakim-115~7-carbo
3 Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Creation_time = 9-JUN-2014 17:57:12
Revizion_time = 9-JUN-2014 1 8
Current_time = 9=JUN-2014 18:04:01
Content = Exp-hakim-115-7-carbo
Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_gize = 26214
~ Dim title = 13C
< Dim units = [ppm}
Dimensions =X
site = ECA §00
Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
Field strength = 14.09636928[7] (600({M
X_acq duration = 0,69206016[s]
%_domain = 13C
X_freq = 150.91343039 [MHz]
o X_offset = 100 {ppm]
= X_points = 32768
X_prascans =4
X_resolution = 1,44496109[Hz]
X_sweep = 47.34848485[kHz]
Irr_domain = 1H
Irr_freq = 6500.1723046[MHz]
Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
Mod_retuxrm =1
Scans = B9
Total_gcans = B9
X_90_width = 11,4 [us]
X_acq time = 0.69206016[s]
X, _angle = 30[deg]
X_atn = 7.5[dB]
X_pulse = 3.8[us]
Irz_atn_dec = 19.391[dB]
Irr_atn_noe = 19.391[dB]
Irr_moise = WALTZ
Decoupling = TRUE
Initial wait = 1lIs]
Noe = TRUE
Noe_time = 2[s]
Recvx_gain = 50
Relaxation_delay = 2[s]
Repetition_time = 2.69206016[s]
g Temp_gat = 23.4[4c]
8 oS
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Filename = Exp-hakim-115-4-proto
Author delta

Experiment single_pulse.ex2
Sample_id Exp-hakim-115~4-proto
Solvent CHLOROFORM-D

10-JUN—-2014 10:19:55
10-JUN-2014 10:31:33
10-JUN-2014 10:31:41

Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

]

Content = Exp-hakim-115-4-proto
Data_format 1D COMPLEX

Dim_size 13107

Dim_title 1H

Dim units [ppm]

Dimensions

site ECA 600

Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR

Field_strength = 14.09636928[T1 (&00[M

Ll

e D R e A

220.00 210

X : parts per Million : 13C

4 T T T
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X_acq_duration 1.4548992[=]
X_domain 1H
¥_fraq 600.1723046 [MHz]
X_offset 5 [ppm]
X_points 16384
X_prescans 1
X_resolution 0.68733284 [Hz]
X_sweep 11.26126126 [kHz]
Irr_domain 1H
Irr_freq 600.1723046 [MHz]
Irr offset 5ppm]
Tri_gomain iH
Tri 600.1723046 [MHz])
v (=8 a tri_offset 5 [ppm]
) XN Clipped = FALSE
<l = Mod_return =1
Scans =8
Total_scans =8
X_90_width 13 [us]
| X _acq time 1,4548992[s]
3 X_angle 45 [deg]
- ¥_atn = 3.6[dB]
X_pulse = 6.5[us]
Irr_mode = Off
Tri_mode = Off
Dante_presat = FALSE
Initial wait = 1[s]
Recvr_gain = 40
Relaxation_delay = 5[s]
Repetition time 6.4548992[=]
8 Temp_got = 22.4[4C]
§
L=l BTN
g E
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RRASAREEREARS! RRARARSEREEAS! y WREERRSEES naL; T T e e T T T T T T T e
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X : parts per Million : 1H
g i ‘:;I"EEEE'[:]"LIII
S
1 Filenama Exp-hakim-115-4~carbo
] Author delta
i Experiment single_pulse_dec
2] Sample_id Exp—hakim-115-4-carbo
= Solvent CHLOROFORM~D
1 Creation time 10-JUN-2014 10:25:47
1 Revision_time 10-JUN-2014 10:34:37
1 Current_time = 10-JUN=~2014 10:34:55
] Content = Exp-hakim-115-4-carbo
4 Data_format 1D COMPLEX
1 Dim_gize 26214
2 Dim_title 13¢
1 Dim_units [ppm]
] Dimensicns X
] Site ECA 600
1 Spactrometer DELTA2_NMR
1 Field strength = 14.09636928[71 (600[M
b X acqg_guration 0.69206016{s]
<] X_domain 13¢
El X_fxeq 150.91343039 [MH=2]
4 X_offaet 100 [ppm] .
1 X_points = 32768
B X_prescans 4
b X _resclution 1.44496109[Hz]
1 X_sweep 47.34948485 [kHz]
] Irr_domain iH
] Ixr_freq 600,1723046 [MHz]
e Irx_offaet 5 [ppm]
< Clipped FALSE
1 Mod_return 1
1 Scans 125
] Total_scans = 125
4 X_920_width = 11.4{us]
4 X_aeq time = 0.69206016[s]
1 X_angle 30[deg]
24 X_atn 7.5[a8]
] X_pulse = 3.8[us]
] Irr_atn_dec 19.391[dB]
] Irr atn_noe 19.391 [dB]
4 Irr_noisa WALTZ
i Decoupling TRUE
1 Initial_wait 1[s]
1 Noe TRUE
=] Noe_time 2181
7] Recvr_gain 50
] Relaxation_delay = 21s]
1 Repetition_time 2.69206016[s]
3 ] Temp_get = 23.1[dc]
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=] Filename = Exp-hakim-173-10-prot
Authox = delta
o Experiment = single_pulse.exz
- C| Sample_id = Exp-hakim-173-10-prot
] Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Creation time = 10-JUN-2014 10:34:06
Revision_time = 10~JUN-2014 10:4
=) Current_time = 10~JUN-2014 10:4
3]
[}
- 2 12 Content = Exp-hakim-173-10-prot
& pata_format = 1D COMPLEX
= Dim_size = 13107
= Dim_title = 1H
Dim units = [ppml
Dimensions =X
< Site = ECA 600
R Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
= Field strength = 14.09636928[T] (600[M
o ] X_acq duration = 1.4548992([=a]
K] = X_domain = 11
X_freq = 600,1723046[MHz]
X_offset = 5[ppmI
© X_points = 16384
P X_prescans =1
X_resolution = 0.68733284 [Hz]
X_sweep = 11,26126126[kKz]
. Irr_domain = 1H
=] Irr_freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
Irr_offset = 5{ppm]
Tri_domain = iH
- wri_freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
<] Tri_offset = 5[ppm]
ClLipped = FALSE
Mod_retuxn =1
P, Scans =8
v ] Totak_scans =8
X_90_width = 13[us]}
- X_acq_time = 1,4548992(s]
by X_angle = 45[deg]
X_atn = 3.614B]
X _pulse = 6.5]us]
- Irr_mode = Off
=is! Tri_mode = Off
3 Dante_presat = FALSE
Initial wait = 1[s]
4 Racvr_gain = 40
Iy Relaxation_delay = 5Is]
] Repetition_time = 6.4548992[s]
g Temp_gat = 22.5[dcC]
g < o
R
a2
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AR AARE: A RARSEE AR RAS BARARRERSS L AARRARRRS I T  RRNRARAERESESRSEEE Ly nan e
12.0 110 10.0 ?{] /(I\IO 6.0 5.0 1.0 X -1.0 ~2.0
2
SERAS 3 a8
Qama ey =31
SO na “ 29
LA ol ol ol o oY w =3
X : parts per Million : 1H
o dEDL
=
Filename = Exp-hakim-173-10-carb
Author = delta
Experiment = single_pulse_dec
© O| Sample_id = Exp-hakim-173-10-carb
a7 Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
] Creation_time = 10-JUN-2014 10:39:37
Revision_time = 15-JUL-2014 1
- current_time = 15-JUL-2014 11:
Content = Exp-hakim-173-18-carb
Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size = 26214
w ] pim title = 13C
< Dim_units = Ippm]
Dimensions =X
Bite = ECA 600
Spectrometer = DELTAZ_NMR
Field_stxength = 14.09636928[T] (600[M
X_acq. duration = 0.69206016[s]
X_domain a 13¢
=4 %_freq = 150.,91343039 [MHz]
1 X_offsat = 100 [ppm}
] X_points = 32768
4 X _prescans =4
i X_resolution = 1.44496109 [Hz]
X_sweep = 47.34B4B485 [kBz]
Irr_domain = 1H
Irr_freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
o] Irr_offset 5fppml
= Clipped FALSE
Mod_return 1
Scans 117
Total_scans = 117
X_90_width 11.4[usl
X_acqg_time = 0.692060161s]
X_angle 30[deg]
e X _atn 7.5[a8]
< ¥_pulse 3,8[us]
Irr_atn_dec 19.391[dB]
Ixx_atn _noe 19.351[4B]
Irr_noise WALTZ
Decoupling TRUE
Initial_wait 1[s]
Noe TRUE
Noe_time 2[s]
Recvr_gain 50
Relaxation_delay = 2[s]
Repetition time 2.69206016 [s]
%’ 7 Temp_gat = 23.2[4cC]
&
e~}
g
]
=
; UWWWWMWMWMM Rl
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abundance

40.0

Filename
Authox
Experiment
Sample_3id
Solvent
treation_time
Revision_time
Current_time =

Exp-hakim-115-8-proto
delta

single pulse.ex2
Exp~hakim-115-8-proto
CHLOROFORMN-D
10-JUN-2014 10:46:24
10-JUN-2014 10:55:35
10-JUN-2014 10:55:18

<
2 Content Exp-hakim-115-8-proto
pata_fozmat 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size 13107
Dpim_title 1H
Dim_units [ppml
Dimensions X
site HCA 600
{E « Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
i ¥Field strength 14.09636928IT] (600[M
X_acq _duration 1.4548992[s]
X_domain 1K
X_freq 600.1723046 [MHz]
X_offset 5{ppm]
X_points 16384
2| X_prescana 1
| ¥_resolution ©0.68733284 [Ha]
I X_swaep 11.26126126 [kHz]
Irr_domain iH
1 Irxr_freq 600.1723046 [MHz]
Irr offset = 5[ppm]
b ] Tri_domain 1H
S|H=S _freq 600.1723046 [MHz]
ikl ..offgat 5 [ppm]l
clipped = FALSE
Mod_return =1
Scans =8
Total_scans =8
X_90_width 13{us]
X_acqg time 1.4548992[s]
- X_angle 45[deg]
- X_atn 3.61as]
X _pulse 6.5 [us]
Irz_mode off
Tri_mode Off
Dante_presat FALSE
| Initial_wait E{s}
Recvr_gain 40
- Relaxation_delay 5[s]
Repetition_time 6.4548952[=s]
E Temp_get = 22.6[4C]
A qmd
L 1t
R RSRAARSRRS! ERRRAARE 1 ARRzRasS A RRARR R AR BRAARRRENN LR AN Ea Ay an s n e s LA AR RN LR RRRRRS
120 110 100 2.0 6.0 50 4.0 30 2.0 10 T -1.0 ~2.0
< @
b1 2
“ <
"y =1

X : parts per Million : 1H
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5,
w
o

04
1
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L
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il

T T (SRRRBSARRN ¥
2200 210.0 200.0 190.0 1800 170.0 1r0.0 1500 140
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I Ran T i T T ey T
%p 1200 1100 100.0 90.0 800, 70.0, 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 200 100

T ¥

77.2460
77.0354
76.8247

=
>.

66.7042

-0.0032 —=

T ™|
-10.0 -20.0

¥ilename
Author
Experiment
Sample_id
Solvant
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Content =
Data_format
Dim_size
Dim_title
Dim units
Dimensions

n

k)

Spectrometer

Field strength
¥_acq_duration
X_domain
X_freq

X _offset
X_points
X_prescans

X _resolution
X_sweep
Trr_domain
Izr_freq
Ixr_offset
Clipped
Mod_retuzn
Scans

Total scans

X_90_width
X_acq_time
X_angle

X atn

X_pulse
Irr_atn_dec
Irr_atn_noe
Irr_noise
Decoupling
Initial wait
Noe

Noe_time
Recvr_gain
Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time
Temp_get

L I I A I

Exp-hakim-115-8-carbo
delta
single_pulse_dec
Esp-hakim-115-8-carbo
CHLOROFORM-D
10-JUN-2014 10:50:23
10-JUN-2014 10:59:17
10-JUN-2014 10:59:23

Exp-hakim-115-8-carbo
1D COMPLEX

26214

13c

[ppm]

X

ECA 600
DELTAZ_NMR

14.09636928[T] (600[M
0.692060L6[s]

13¢
150.91343033 [MHz]
100 [ppm]

32768

4
1.44496109 [Hz]
47.34848485kHz]

1H

600.1723046 [MHz]
5 Ippm]

FALSE

1

83
83

1.4 [us]
0.69206016[8]
30 [&eg]
7.5(dB]
3.8usl
19.391[dB)
19.391[dB]
WALTZ
TRUE
1i(s])

TRUE
21s]
50

21s}
2.692060L6 (5]
231ac]
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= Exp-hakim-184-5-proto
delta
single pulse.ex2

el AB AR

mmmwmmwmﬂwmﬂ

y T
220.0 210.0

Aaw e
200.0 190.0 ISO.T
2

N
&

&
q

X : parts per Million : 13C

e
170.0 160.0 18

T
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T
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]
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T SIS SRR AR T
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(( 0.0 80.0 70.\ ‘
zepes g
REEEN 3
REERE 5

Ty

20.0

100

00018 —=

AR RS RS’

~10.0

|
—20.0

g I O H Exp-hakim-184-5-proto
= CHLOROFORM-D
Creation_time 10-JUN-2014 10:56:41
Revision time 10-JUuN-2014 1 5:18
Current_time = 10-JUN-2014 11:05:30
Content Exp-hakim-184-5-proto
Data_foxmat 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size 13107
Dim_title = 1H
Dim_units [opm]
Dimensions x
. Site ECA 600
& Spectrometer DELTA2_NMR
@
Field_strength = 14,09636928[T1] (600[HM
X_acg _duration 1.4548B992([s}
E| X_domain in
X_freq 600.1723046 [MHz]
X_offset 5[ppm}
7 ¥_points 16384
X_prescan: 1
X_resolution 0.68733284 [Hz]
X_sweep 11.26126126[kHz]
Irr_domain H
Irr_freq 600.1723046 [MHzF
< | 2 Ixz_offset 5 [ppm
8] =1 Tri_domain iH
A Tri_freq 600.1723046 [MHz]
=~ Tri_offset 5 [ppm]
4 clipped FALSE
w Mod_return 1
Scans =B
Total_scans =8
X_90_width = 13[usl
X_acqg_time 1.4548992[s]
X_angle = 45(deg]}
X _atn = 3.6[dB)
= - X_pulse
= d Irr_mode
e h Tri_moda = off
| Dante_presat = FALSE
i Initial wait 1[s]
3 Eo Recvr_gain 36
= Relaxation_delay = 5[s]
] Repetition time 6.4548992[s]
2 Temp_get = 22.6[ac]
g TR
g A7
ﬁ u
< L j fen et
R ARARARARE RABRARABRERER RARRSRRREARE ARARAAREAEE T T T T T T T T T T T T TS T T O T
12,0 11.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 A\ﬂ) 6.0 50 4.0 3.0 ‘ 10 T -1.0 -2.0
2
227 g g 2 3
[y @ -1 = <
R = = A 3
o~ wi o -
X : parts per Million : 1H
&
%]
= O. .
Filename = Exp-hakim-184-5-carbo
Author dslta
Fxperiment single_pulse_dec
O H Sample_id Exp-hakim-184-5-carbo |
i Solvent CHLOROFORM-D
] Creation_time 10-JUN-~2014 11:00:56
s Revision_time 10-JUN-2014 11:0
Current_time = 10-JUN-2014 11:10:09
Content = Exp-hakim-184-5-carbo
Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
) Dim_size 26214
v ] Dim_title 13¢
=] Dim units {ppm]
Dimensions X
i ECA 600
Spectrometer = DELTAZ_NMR
Field_strength = 14.09636928[T] (600[M
" X_acg_duration = 0.69206016[=]
S ¥_domain = 13C -
X_freq = 150.91343039 [MHz]
X_offset 100 [ppm]
X_points 32768
X_prescans £
X_resolution 1.44496109 [Rz}
-+ X_sweep 47.34848485[kHz]
=71 Irr_domain 1H
Irr_fireq 600,1723046 [MHz)
Irr offset 5 [ppm)
Clipped FALSE
Mod_xeturn 1
Scans 8g
Total_scans = 89 i
el ;
< X_90_width 11,4 [us]
X_acqg time 0.69206016 (=]
X_angle 30[deg]
4 X_atn 7.5[dB]
3 X_pulse 3.8fus)
] Irr_atn_dec 19.391[aB]
a4 Irr_atn_noe 19.391[d8]
1 Irr noise WALTZ
Decoupling TRUE
1 Initlal_wait 11is)
Noa TRUE
1 Noe_time = 2[s]
3 Racvr_gain 50
= Ralaxation_delay = 2[s]
< Repetition time = 2.69206016[s]
g Temp_get 23,11ac)
g
g
2
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Filename = Exp-hakim-184-9-proto
O. Author = delta !
o 1 Experiment = single pulse.ex2
=7 sample_id = Exp-hakim-184-9-proto
] solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
1 Creation_time = 10-JUN-2014 11:07:56
< Revision_time = 10-JUN-2014 11:16:53
e Cuxrent_time = 10-JUN-2014 11:16:57
B Content = Exp-hakim-184-9~proto
2] Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
a2 2 Dim_size = 13107
1 = Dim_title = 1lH
3 Dim_units = [ppm]
- Dimensions =X
4 Site = ECA 600
3 Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
g” Field_strength = 14.09636928[T] (600[M
= X_acg_duration = 1.4548992([s]
X_domain = 1H
X_£req = 600,1723046 [MHz]
X_offset = 5[ppm]
X_points = 16384
] X _prescansg e 1
<] X_resolution = 0.68733284 [Hz)
6 X_sweep = 11.26126126[kHz]
9 Frr_domain = 1H
] Izr_freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
< Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
™4 Tri_domain = 1H
] Tri_freg = 600.1723046 [MHz]
Tri offset = S[ppml
g— Clipped = FALSE
1 <« © Mod_return =1
] a X =
= g Scans = 8
< - < Total_scans =8
“ X_90_width = 13[us]
X_acq_time = 1.4548992[s]
<] X_angle = 45[degl
~ X _atn = 3.6[dB]
X_pulse = 6.5[usl
Irr_mode = Off
= Tri_mode = Off
3 Dante_presat = FALSE
Initial wait = 1[s]
Recvr_gain = 36
2] Relaxation delay = 5[s]
«~ Repetition time = 6.4548992[=]
E Temp_get = 22.6[4c]
3 =l et
2 2 B
E .
o AJ - !
T AR ARAREERERS T T T T T T T T T P T T T T T T T T T T T T
12,0 110 108 %20 7\7.0 6.0 T.O 4.0 30 A2.0 A 10 T -1.0 ~2.0
o= WMo AL g
R g EgRgRE g
NEREh el L] T
Ll o o y e O v e
X : parts per Million : 1H
=7 %
| dEDL
31 O A
1 Filenama Exp-hakim-184-9-carbo
4 O Author delta
] Experis single_pulse_dec
a4 Sample, Exp-hakim-184—9-caxbo
9 Solvent CHLOROFORM-D
3 Creation_time 10-JUN-2014 11:11:55
3 Revision_time = 10-JUN-2014 11:21:43
i current_time = 10-JUN-2014 11:21:52
< content = Exp-hakim-184-9-carbo
b Data_format 1D COMPLEX
] Dim_size 26214
] Dim_title 13c
] Dim units [epm]
=2 Dimensions x |
ST gite ECA 600 .
B Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
4 Field strength = 14.09636928[T] (600{M
] X_acq_ duration 0.692060161sa]
v X_domain 13c
g X_freq = 150,91343039 [MHz])
] X_offset 100 [ppm]
] X_points 32768
| X_prescans 4
3 X_resolution 1.44496109 [Hz]
03 X_sweep 47.34848485 [kHz]
©3 Trr_domain 1K
i Irx_freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
3 Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
] Clipped = FALSE
1 Mod_return 1
< Scans 83
e Total scans = 83
E X_90_width = 11.4[us]
] X_acq_time 0.69206016[s}
] Xx_angle 30[deg]
a4 X_atn 7.5[dB]
1 X_pulse 3.8[us]
] Irr _atn_dec 158.393[aB] 1
4 Irr_atn_noe 18.391[aB] i
1 Irr_noise WALTZ H
3 pecoupling TRUE
& Initial_wait H
] Noe TRUE
1 Noe_time 2[s]
J Recvr_gain 50
1 Relaxation_delay = 2(s]
I Repetition_time 2.692060161=]
g s Temp_get: = 23.%1[ac]
E 1 Lorms
= ]
" " . " \ " -~ L "
v pistn Werimibi N ey . o” A
Ly e R REARE| T S RERRARRRRS' T R BREEBRRER T T i NS S e A RARE N R A A n s R R RS Ry vy
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X : parts per Million : 13C
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X : parts per Million : 13C

- 0
2
&
1 Filename Exp-hakim-115-23-prot
Author delta
1 Experiment single_pulse.ex2
Sample_id Exp-hakim-115-23-prot :
1 Solvent CHLOROFORM-D i
Creation_time = 10-JUN-2014 11:25:16 H
1 Revision_time = 10-JUN-2014 11:33:58
Current_time = 10-JUN-2014 11:34:13
Content = Exp-hakim-115~23-prot
| Data_format 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size = 13107
| Dim_title = 1H
Dim units [ppm]
< | Dimensions X
] site ECA 600
| Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
|
i Field_strength = 14.09636928[T] (600N i
X_acqg_duration 1.4548992[s] !
X_domain 1H
1 X_freq 600,1723046 [MHz]
X_offset 5 [ppm]
] X_points 16384
X_prescans 1
1 X_resolution 0.68733284 [Hz]
X_sweep 11.26126126 [kHz]
1 Irr_domain iH
Irr_frea §00.1723046 [MHz]
1 Irr _offset 5 [ppm]
- Tri_domain iH
1 5] Tri_freq 600.1723046 [MHz]
b Tri_offset 5 [ppml
1 Clipped FALSE
Iy Mod_return 1
=8 2 Scans 8
- iy Total_scans =8
Q « 5 B X_90_width = 13{us]
4 <& > SIE X_acq_time 1.4548992([s]
o o Bl X_angle 45 [deg]
i X_atn 3.6Ea8]
2 X_pulse 6.5[us]
= Irr_mode Off
Tri_mode Off
Dante_presat FALSE
Initial wait i{sl
Recvr_gai 3e
1 Relaxation_delay = 5[s]
Repetition_time 6.45489921s]
g Temp_got = 22.7[4cC]
3 JoTm 5
: | N
Gl
i L Wl 1A
A RARRRARE N T SRR SRAARRARES' AARRERRS i RAARASARRRRREERRSESASELES L R ARRARRREAR T aaRaza !
120 11.0 10.0 20 /70 /A‘ 70 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 Z.I)/ %Lok X -1.0 =20 i
2
fnepEndg g BEYRMBE 28
NEYITAN [ BoIRm =S =3
QO a9 Lar ottt 3 31 xS
LR ol ol o o) <+ <t OO st
X : parts per Million : 1H
—
|
o4 —
W Filename = Exp-hakim-115-23-carb
Author = delta
Experiment = single_pulse_dec
sample_id = Exp-hakim-115-23-carb
Solvent = CHLOROFORIM-D
Creation_time = 10-JUN-2014 11:28:51
Revision_time = 10-JUN-2014.11:38:40
Cuxrent_time = 10-JUN-2014 11:38:47 i
= Content = Exp-hakim-115-23-cazb
e Data_foxmat: = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size = 26214
Dim_title = 13C
Dim units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
site = ECA 600
Spectrometer = DELTAZ_NMR
Field_strength = 14.09636928[T] (600[M
X_acg _duration = 0,69206016[=]
_| X_domain = 13¢
S X_freq = 150.91343039 [MHz]
X_offset = 100[ppm]
X_points = 32768
X_prescans = 4
X_resolution = 1.44496109[Hz]
X_swaep = 47.34848485 [kHz]
Irr_domain = 1H
4 Irxr_freq = 600,1723046 [MHz]
Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
1 clipped = FALSE
1 Mod_return =1
24 Scans =74
q Total scany = 74
X_90_width = 11,4 [us]
X_aeqg _time = 0.69206016[s]
] X_angle = 30[degl]
X_atn = 7.5[dB]
] X_pulse = 3.8[us]
1 Irr_atn_dec = 19.391[dB]
Irr_atn_noe = 19.391[dB]
Irr_noise = WALTZ
e Dacoupling = TRUE
< Initiel wait = Lls]
Noe = TRUE
Noe_time = 2[s]
Recvr_gain = 50
Relaxation_delay = 2([s]
(I(!MS Repetition_time = 2.69206016(s]
] “ Temp_get = 23.1[dcl
E]
g
]
2
3 w““' | ! 9”‘”“ Hi“ ' i
R REARE S EEES' RRRARRERERRARES e RRRBRREEEE SRS BERERRAREE e T RRRRREREES'
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abundance

O

?

Filename = Exp-hakim-184-2-proto
= Author delta
Expeximent single_pulse.ex2
A sample_id Exp-hakim-184-2-proto
Solvent CHLOROFORM-D
Creation_time 10-JUN-2014 1 0:47
E Revigion_time 10-JUN-2014 1 3:20
Current_time = 10-JUN-2014 12:03:30
Content Exp-hakim-184-2-proto
e Data_format 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size 13107
E Dim_title iH
Dim_units [ppm]
Dimensions =
k! Site ECA 600

Spectrometer DELTAZ_NMR

14.09636928[T] (600[M
1.4548992([s]

Field_strength
X_acg_duration

7.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 11.0 12.0 13.0 14.0 15.0 16.0 17.0 18.0 19.0 20.0 21.0 22.0 23.0 24.0 25.0 26.0 27.0 28.0

X_domain iH
E X_freq 600.1723046 [MHz]
E X_offset 5 [ppm}
X_points 16384
= X_prescans 1
X_resolution = 0.68733284 [Hz]
4 X X_sweep 11.26126126[kHz]
= Irr_domain 1H
E & Irr_freq 600.1723046 [MHz]
Irr offset = 5[ppm}
fri_domain 1H
E Tri_freq 600,1723046 [MHz]
Tri offset 5 [ppm]
e Clipped FALSE
Mod_return 1
1 Scans 8
Total scans 8
X _90_width 13[us]
X_acq time 1.4548992{s]
= X_angle 45[deg]
B [ X_atn = 3.6[8B]
CE 5 X_pulse 6.5 [us]
e ] Irr_mode Off
= - - o~ s Tri_mode Off
v 2 ] z Dante_presat FALSE
o P S Initial wait 1[s]
| Recvr_gain 36
Relawation_delay = 5[s]
2 2 Repetition_time 6.4548992[8]
Temp_get = 22.,7[dc]
=
o
- . o ms
24
o .

R e e L S N A NN AR A R A AR ARNRARERS

"L
12,0 110 100 9.0 6.0 5.0

o
1)
=
o

>
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L gman
Gen el =
SENILY o0&
L0 o o o <t - <+

X : parts per Million : 1H

abundance

s o
7 Filename = Exp-hakim-184-2-carbo
o] Authoxr =-delta
= Experiment = single_pulsa_dec
1 Sample_id = Exp-hakim-184-2-carbo
4 Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
4 Creation_time = 10-JUN-2014 11:57:46
4 Revision_time = 10-JUN-2014 12:05:08
b Current_time = 10-JUN-20%4 12:05:36
N Content = Exp-hakim-184-2-carbo
B Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
2i Dim_gize = 26214
d Dim_title = 13C
A Dim_units = [ppm]
B Dimensions =X
4 Site = ECA 600
b Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
] Field_strength = 14,09636928([T] (600[M
< X_acq_duration = 0.69206016[s]
7] X_domain = 13¢
4 X _freqg = 150.91343039 {MHz]
4 X_offset = 100 [ppm]
B X_points = 32768
b X_prescans = 4
] X_resolution = 1.44496109 [Hz]
! X_sweep = 47.34848485 [kHz])
] Irr_domain = 1H
o] Irr_freq = 600.1723046 [MHz)
s Irr_offset = 5 [ppm]
4 Clipped = FALSE
] Mod_return =
4 Scang = 150
9 Total_scans = 150
1 X_80_width = 11.4 [us]
] X_acq_time = 0.69206016[s]
«_] X_angle = 30[deg]
s X_atn = 7.5[dB]
4 X_pulse = 3.8[us]
1 Irr_atn_dec = 19.391[dB]
1 Irx_atn_noe = 19.391[dB]
1 Irr_noisze = WALTZ
i Decoupling = TRUE
7 Initial wait = 1la]
] Noe = TRUE
— Noe_time = 2[s]
< | Recvr_gain = 50
4 Relaxation delay = 2Is]
E Repetition_time = 2.69206016(s]
1 Temp_get = 23.2[4C]
] Jorme
4 o " " P " " .
T T T e B BB B B AL B A e e ok e e o B o e M S I R B W AR R
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g #EEd R gRfez £ 8
g deay ERE ¥ HEK8d 2 <
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s
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T
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T

Filename
Authox
Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Content
Data_format
Dim_size
pim_title
Dim_units
Dimensions
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X_sweep = 47.34848485 [kHz]
Irr_domain = 1H
Irr_freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
Ixrr_offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
Mod_xeturn =1
Scans = 74
Total_scans =74
X_90_width = 11.4[us] .
X_acq._time = 0.69206016[s]
2 X_angle = 30[deg]
X_atn = 7.5[dB]
X.pulse = 3.8[us]
Izrx_atn_dec = 19.391[4B]
Irr_atn_noe = 19.391[d8]
Irx_noise = WALTZ
Dacoupling = TRUE
Initial wait =1ls
Noe = TRUE
Noe_tims = 2.5[s]
Recvr_gain =
Relaxation_delay = 2.5[s]
Repetition_time = 3.19206016[s]
g |- Temp_gst = 21.2[dC]
2
PR TR TV Dl Lo A b
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e
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7.5474 e
0.0010 —=

8.0565
8.0451
8.0427
7.4461
7.4335
4.3861
4.3735
43620
1.4073
1.3959
1.3833

Fllename
Authoxr
Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Content
Data_foxmat
Dim_size
pim_title
Dim units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_strength
¥_acq_duration
X_domain
X_freq
X_offset
¥_points
¥_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain
Irr_freq
Irr_offset
Tri_domain
Tri_freq
Tri_offset
Clipped
Mod_return
Scang
Total_scans

X_90_width
X_acqg_time
X_angle
X_atn
X_pulse

Irr mode
Tri_mode
Dante_presat
Initial_wait
Recvr_gain

Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time

Temp_get

Exp-AB-119-3a-proton—
delta
single_pulse.ex2
Exp-AB-119-3a-proton
CHLORCFORM~D
19-JUN-2014 1 6:12
L9-JUN-2014 1 5:49
= 19-JUN-2014 10:35:53

[

Exp-AB-119-3a-proton
1D COMPLEX

13107

in

ECA 600
DELTA2_NMR

= 14.09636928(T] (600[M
1.4548992[s]

1K

600.1723046 [MHz]

5 [ppm]

16384

1

0.68733284[Hz]
11.26126126 [kHz]

1H
600.1723046 [MHz}
= 5[ppm]

1H

600.1723046 [MHz]
= 5 [ppm]
= FALSE

"
®

13[us}
1.4548992(s]
45 [deg}

5[s]
6.4548992(s}
20.9[4C]

L9 20 21 22
I I I L L

1.8

17

"

1.6

13 14 15
iaaliean iy

1

‘ 0.i8 0.‘9 1.[0 1.‘1 12
)

0.6 0.7

04 05

il

02 03

abundance

A

T T

2200 210.0 20

X : parts per Million : 13C

e LR L i e IS B R A

(I).(] 19(11.0 180.0 T.O 50.0 400 300 200

>_

~0.0016 —=

166.6568
132.81060
130.4929
129.5354
128.3098
77,2668
77.0465
76.8359
14.3318

Filenane
Author
Experiment
sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Content

Data _format
Dim_size
Dim_title
Dim units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acq_duration
X_domain
X_freq
X_offset
X_points
X_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain
Irr_freq

Irr offset
Clip;
Mod_return
Scans
Total_scans

X_80_width
¥_acg_time
X_angle
X_atn
X_pulse
Irr_atn_dec
Irr_atn_noe
Ixx_noise
Decoupling
Initial_wait
Noe
Noe_time
Recvr_gain

Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time

Temp_get

= Exp-AB-119-3a-carbon-
= delta

= single pulse_dec
Exp-AB-119-3a-carbon
CHLOROFORM-D
19-JUN-2014 10:30:12
19-JUN-2014 10:39:14
19-JUN-2014 10:39:17

= Exp-AB-119-3a-carbon
1D COMPLEX
26214

=x
ECA 600
= DELTAZ_NMR

14.09636928([T] (600([M
0.69206016s]

13¢C
150.91343039 [MH=]
100 {ppm}

32768

a
1.44456109 [Hz)
47.34848485 [kHz]

1H

600.1723046 [MHz]
5[ppm}

FALSE

1

60
= 60

= 11.4[us]
0.69206016[s]
30[deg]
7.5[dn]
3,8[us]
19.39114B]
19.391[4B]
WALTZ

‘TRUE

1ls]

2.5(8}
3.19206016(s)
= 21.3[4C]
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X : parts per Million : 13C
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e Filename = Exp-AB-119-5a-proton-
Author Qelta
Experiment single_pulse.ex2
Sample_id Exp-hAB-119-5a—proton
Solvent CHIOROFORM-D
Creation_time 19-JUN-2014 10:37:05
@ Revision_ time 19-JUN-2014 1 6:02
Current_time = 19-JUN-2014 10:46:14
Content Exp-AB-119-5a-proton
Data_format 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size 13107
R Dim_title IH
Dim_units [ppm]
Dimensi.ong X
Site ECA 600
Spectrometer DELTAZ2_NMR
=3 -
=7 =) n b 2 Field_strength 14.09636928IT] (600[M
« 2 =4 g 3 X_acg_duration 1.454899218]
o o « X_domain 1H
X_fraq 600.1723046 [HHz]
X_offset 5 [ppml
X_points 16384
X_prescans 1
X_xesolution 0.687332841Hz]
X_sweep 11.26126126 [kHz]
Irr_domain 1H
Irr_freq 600.1723046 [MHz]
Irr_offset = 5[ppm}
= Tri_domain 1x
] Tri_freq 600.1723046 [MHz]
Tri_offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped - = FALSE
Mod_return 1
Scans 8
& Total scans =8
=
= X_90_width 13{us]
X_acqg _time 1.4548992[s]
X_angle 45 [deg]
X_atn 3.6[dB]
X_pulse 6.5 [us]
Ixr_mode Off
Tri_mode Off
Dante_presat FALSE
Initial wait = 1[s]
Recvr_gain = 36
Relaxation_delay = 5[s]
Repetition_time = 6.454B992[s]
8 Temp_get = 21[dacl
g
o
]
=
2
]
- LM A
T T T T T T T T T e T T T T LT T T T T T S e T T T O T O T ARARERRSS:
12,0 110 100 9.0 /T]\l 5.0 }\ 2.0 0 T ~1.0
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X : parts per Million : 11
o ¥ilename = Exp-AB-119-5a-carbon—
| Author delta
Experiment single_pulse_dec
) sample_id Exp-AB-119-5a—carbon
i Solvent CBLOROFORM-D
Creation_time 19-JUN-2014 10:41:16
1 Revision_time 19-JUN-2014 1 8:44
Curzrent_time = 19-JUN-2014 10:48:48
Content = Exp-AB-119-5a-cazbon
‘ pata_format iD COMPLEX
Dim_size 26214
1 - Dim title 13c
Dim units [ppm]
Dimensions X
Site ECA 600
Spectrometer = DELTAZ_NMR
Field_strength = 14.09636828[T]1 (600[M
S ¥_acq_duration = 0.69206016Es]
X_domain = 13¢
X _freq = 150.91343039 [MHz]
X_offset = 100 [ppm]
X_points = 32768
X_prescans 4
X_resolution 1,44496109[Hz]
X_swaep 47.34848485 [kHz]
Izr_domain iH
Izz_freq 600.1723046 [MHz]
Irr_offset 5 [ppm]
Clipped FALSE
Mod_return 1
Scans 63
Total_scans 63
X_90_width = 11.4[us]
X_acq time 0.69206016([8)
<-| ¥_angle 30{deg]
- *_atn 7.5[aB]
X _pulse 3.8[us)
Irr_atn_dec 19.391 [dB]
b Irr_atn_noe 19.391[dB]
Irz_noise WALTZ
Decoupling TRUE
Initial_wait 1[s]
Noe TRUE
Noe_time 2.5[s1
Racvr _gain = 60
Relaxation delay = 2.5[s]
Repetition time 3.19206016([s]
g Lo Tamp_get = 21.4[6C)
E
2
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! Filenane = Exp-hakim-115-22-prot
Author delta
Experiment single_pulse.ex2
-1 Sample_id Exp-hakim-115-22-prot
Solvent CHLOROFORM—D
Creation time 11-JUN-2014 12:20:45
Revision_time 11-JUN-2014 12:31:54
b Current_time = 11-JUN-2014 12:31:59
Content = Exp-hakim-115-22-prot
] pPata_format 1D COMPLEX
1 Dim_size 13107
] Dim_title 1H
o Dim_units {ppml
58 Dimensiong X
site ECA 600
Spectrometexr DELTAZ_NMR
s 2
] S Field_strength 14.09636928[T] (600 M
X_acg _duration 1.4548992[=]
X_domain 1K
b X_fraq 600,1723046 [MHz]
X_offset 5 [ppm]
X_points 16384
. X_prescansg 1
X_resolution = 0.68733284([Hz]
X_sweep = 11,26126126[kHz]
Irr_domain 1H
- Irr_freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
- Q o o Irr offset = Slppm}
= =3 = Pri_domain 1H
A B ] N Tri_freq 600.1723046 [MHz}
Tri_offsat 5 [ppm]
clipped FALSE
Mod_return 1
1 o Scans 8
B S Total scans =8
= =
2 = 2
E ~ %_90_width 13fusl
X_acq_time 1.4548992(s)
X_angle 45 [deg]
X_atn 3.6[dB]
3 X_pulse 6.5[us]
3 Irzr_mode Off
9 Tri mode Off
] Dante_presat FALSE
Initial wait 1(s]
Recvr_gain 34
1 Relawation delay = 51s]
& Repetition time 6.4548992(sl
g ] s Temp_get = 22.7[dC)
£ <
2
Gl
o | Ay
e T AN a e RN N R R B SR AEASRAns sy e N RS s A n s USRS R AR R R LR AR RS AR
120 11.0 10.0 20 x) y,’\ 70 6.0 50 Aﬁ!.l} 3.0 2.0 IR K‘\O T ~1.0 20
28 935 88 £255R g
mY TS a8 SEYRo 3
S 3§y ke REEJNS S
e -~ e vt et v =
X ¢ parts per Million : 1H
@
2 Filename = Exp-hakim-115-22-carb
3 Author = delta
1 Experiment = single pulse_dec
] Sample_id = Exp-hakim-115-22-carb
B Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
N Creation_time = 11-JUN-2014 12:26:02
3 Revision_time = 11-JUN-2014 12:34:36
g—‘_ Current_time = 11-0UN-2014 12:34:42
q Content = Exp-hakim-115-22-carb
] Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
4 Dim_size = 26214
b Dim_title = 13¢
© Dim_units = [ppm]
S Dimensions =X
B Site = ECA 600
4 Spectrometex = DELTAZ_ NMR
A Field_strength = 14.09636928[T] (600(M
] X _acq duration = 0.69206016[s]
0] X_domain = 13C
s X_£reg = 150.91343039 [MHz]
J X_ offset = 100[ppm]
b X_points = 32768
4 X_prascans =
1 X_resolution = 1.44496109[Hz]
] X_sweep = 47.34848485 [kHz]
<] Irr_domain = 1H
=71 Ixrx_freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
B Irr offset = 5[ppm}
] Clipped = FALSE
] Mod_return =1
] . Scans = 112
q Total scans = 112
g_, X_90_width = 11.4[us]
q X_acqg_time = 0.69206016[s]
1 X_angle = 30[deg]
4 X_atn = 7.5[dB]
E X_pulse = 3.8fus)
E Irz_atn_dec = 19.391[dB]
ad Irr_atn_noe = 19.391[d8]
] Irr_noise = WALTZ
b Decoupling = TRUE ,.
1 Initial_wait = 1[s]
Noe = TRUE
3 Noe_time = 2[s1
+ Recvr_gain =50
-3 Relaxation delay = 2[s]
s Repetition_time = 2.69206016(s]
8 b e Temp_get = 23.2[aC)
a |, Tt
,g -
]
s dnik " S | | ik o " "
ietrTe ¥ o s ¥ 3 Ll VP IRAP Krenn d
by T T R RARAREERES' T L T AREERamEESS T R R R S R MR e e
220.0 210.0 200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 )3;;\0 120.0 1100 100.0 20.0 80.0 700 60.0 S0.0 40.0‘ 30/0/\ 200 100 T ~10.0 -20.0
con n oy g
g R EE3E g EE8 g
8 B0 o i )= G oran T
g EEEE EEER % as%y
= R pa g
X : parts per Million : 13C



user
スタンプ

user
スタンプ


abundance

& Q dEDL
= (@) ;
= Filename Exp-hakim-115-18-prot
1 Authox delta
! Experiment single_pulse.ex2
] Sample_id Exp-hakim-115-18-prot
o] Solvent CHLOROFORM~D
S ¢Creation_time 11-JUN-2014 12:03:59
9 Revision_tine 11-JUN-2014 12:13:39
1 Current_time 11-JUN-2014 12:13:45
1 Content = Exp-hakim-115-18-prot
== pata_format 1D COMPLEX
1 Dim_size 13107
4 Dim title 1H
9 - Dim_units [ppm]
1 =4 Dimensions
<4 = site ECA 600
* Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
] Field strength = 14,09636928[7T) (600[1
1 X_acq_duration 1.4548992(a]
< X_domain iH
Ll X freq 600. 1723046 [MHz]
] X offset 5 [ppm]
] X _points = 16384
9 X_prescans 1
< - & Bl 2 X_resolution 0.68733284 [Hz]
! N = g X_sweep = 11.26126126 [kHz]
] = R Irx_domain 1H
] Trz_freq 600.1723046 [MHz]
| Irr_offmet 5 fppm]
< Tri_domain 1H
w L1iv Tri_fre 600.1723046 [MHz]
B < Tri_offsat = 5[ppm]
M~ Clipped = FALSE
Mod_return =1
=Y Scans = 8
<+ Total, scans =38
X_90_width = 13[us]
X_acg_time 1.4548992([s]
o ¥_angle 45fdeg]
3 X atn = 3.6(dB]
3 X _pulse 6.5us]
3 Irr_mode Off
3 Tri_mode Off
P Dante_presat FALSE
&4 Initial_wait 11s]
E Recvr_gain 36
b Relaxation delay = 5[s]
1 Repetition time §.4548992[s]
P Temp_get = 22.8[dC]
Lk Joams
] o u { . S F NN P
e T AR NN e L R R R R RN AR R R IARRSARNRERERERARE Ra T T T T T T T T
12.0 11.0 10.0 2.0 A0 y /KO 6.0 5.0 A 4.0 2.0 1.0 T -1.0 -2.0
333892 R g
S =aqd inin'n 222 =1
W T T P o en e =1
X : parts per Million : 1H

abundance

0.7

0.6

0.5

0.4

S
O Filename = Exp-hakim-115-18-caxb
Author = delta
Experiment = single pulse_dec
b . sample_id = Exp-hakim-115-18-carb
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Creation_time = 11-JUN-2014 12:02:15
4 Revision time = 11-JUN-2014 12:09:35
Current_time = 11-JUN-2014 12:09:39
4 Content = Exp~hakim-115-18-carb
h Data_tormat = 1D COMPLEX
4 Dim_size = 26214
b bim title = 13¢
Dim units = [ppm]
] Dimensions =X
Site = ECA 600
Spectrometer = DELTAZ_ NMR
= Field_strength = 14.09636928[T] (600[M
X_acqg _duration = 0.69206016([=]
X_domain = 13¢
X_fraq = 150.91343039 {MHz]
X_offset = 100 [ppm}
X_points = 32768
X_prescans =4
N X_resolution = £.44496109[Hz}
X_sweep = 47.34848485 {kHz]
Irr_domain = IH
Trr_freq = 600.1723046 [MHZ]
Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
Mod_return = 1
o Scans = 95
=7 Total scans = 95
X._90_width = 1L.4 [
X_acg time = 0. 69206016[5]
X_angle = 30[deg]
X_atn = 7.5[dB]
X_pulse = 3,8[us]
Irr_atn_dec = 19.391[aB)
Irr_atn noe = 19.39i[&B]
Irr_noise = WALTZ
] Decoupling = TRUE
Initial_wait = 1[s]
Noe = TRUE
Noe_time = 2[s]
1 Recvr_gain = 50
P | Relaxation_delay = 2[s]
] Repetition time = 2.69206016[s]
3 - Temp_get = 23.1[4c]
Lo b i i
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2200 2100 2000 19(]0 18()0 1700 16()0 1500 14()}0\1200 110.0 1000 90.0 8 0 0 ‘ 60.0 50.0 400 300 200 100 T ~10.0  -20.0]
o SHnRmnon Dy = > 8
in BV S FET ] v b=
s iR HAR 438 3 g g
& EEERER] REE 8 £4
- PUESRRgA P RS
X : parts per Million : 13C



user
スタンプ

user
スタンプ


- y
i dED
&
I Filename = Exp-hakim-315-2-proto
o Author = deita
Experiment single_pulge.ex2
5 Sample_id = Exp-hakim-315~2~proto
- Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Creation_time = 19-JUN-2014 20:44:40
Revision_time 19-JUN-2014 20:54:32
Current_time = 19-JUN-2014 20:54:37
Content = Exp-hakim-315-2-proto
Data_format 1D COMPLEX
Dim_gize 13107
Dim_title iH
Dim units [ppm}
2 Dimensions
& site ECA 600
Spectrometer = DELTA2_RMR
Field_strength 14.09636928{1T] (600[M
X_acq_duration 1.4548992(s]
X_domain
X_freq 600.1723046 [MHz]
- — « X_offset 5 [ppml
=9 h=4 X_points 16384
ol o X_prescansg 1
X_resolution 0.68733284 [Hz)
X_sweep 11.26126126 [kHz]
Irr_domain 1H
Irr_freq 600,1723046 [MHz]
Irr_offset 5[ppm)
Tri_domain 1H
Tri_freq 600.1723046 [mHz)
Nk Tri_offset 5 [ppm]
HiS I8 ﬁ Clipped FALSE
. M 3= Mod_xeturn =1
S Scans = 8
= Total_scans =8
X _90_width = 13[usl
X_acq_time 1.4548992(s]
X_angle 45[deg]
X_atn 3.6[8B]
X _pulse 6.5 [us]
4 Irx.mode Off
Tri_mode Off
Dante_presat FALSE
Initial wait 1[s]
Recvr_gain 42
Relaxation_delay = 5[s]
o Repetition_time 6.4548992([s}
b4 Temp_get = 20,8[&c]
‘5 J W |
=
2
=
=) " LLI A
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X : parts per Million : TH
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E Filename = Exp-hakim~315-2-carbo
Si': Author = delta
3 Experiment = single_pulse dec
E semple_id = Exp-hakim-315-2-carbo
] Solvent = CRLORO¥ORM-D
] Creation_time = 19-JUN-2014 20:48:55
b Revision_time = 19-JUN-2014 20:58:17
E Current_time = 19-JUN-2014 20:58:50
E Content = Esxp-hakim-315-2-carbo
a4 Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
3 Dim_size = 26214
3 Dim_title = 13C
3 Dim_units = i{ppml]
% Dimensions =X
CE site = ECA 600
spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
o Field strength = 14.09636928 [T} (600[M
27 X_acq duration = 0.69206016(s)
X_domain = 13¢ .
X freq = 150.91343039 [MHz]
X_offset = 100 [ppm]}
I X_points = 32768
< X_prescans =4
X_resolution = 1.44496109[Hz]
E X_sweep = 47.34848465 [kHz]
w4 Irr_domain = 1H
S Irr_freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
k Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
3 Clipped = FALSE
3 Mod_return =1
w Scans =79
< Total_scans =79
X_90_width = 11.4[us]
] X_acq _time = 0,69206016[s)
=7 X_angle = 30[deg]
X_atn = 7.5[aB]
X pulse = 3.8[us]
Irr_atn_dec = 19,391[d8}
Irx_atn_noe = 19.39114B]
Irx_noise = WALTZ
Decoupling = TRUE
Initial wait = 1[=]
Noe = TRUE
Noe_time = 2[s]
Recvr_gain = 60
e Relaxation delay = 2[s]
- T8 Repetition time = 2.69206016[s)
8 Temp_get = 21.5[4c]
g
= y
El
i T
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O

E Filename Exp-hakim-115-20-pxot
Author delta

e Experiment single_pulse.ex2
Sample_id Exp-hakim-115-20-prot
Solvent CHLOROFORM~D

11-JUN-2014 12:59:53
11~JUN-2014 L

Creation time
Revision_time

[l

g Current_time 11-JUN-2014 1
E A content = Exp-hakim-£15-20-pzot
Data_foxmat 1D COMPLEX
E Dim_size 13107
Dim title = 1H
E Dim units [ppm]
Dimensions x
E site ECA 600
Spectrometer DELTAZ2_NMR

Field strength
X_acq duration

= 14,09636928[1] (600[M
1.4548992[s]

2.012

¢ 10 20 3.0 40 50 60 7.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 11.0 12.0 13.0 14.0 15.0 16.0 17.0 18.0 19.6 20.0 21.0 22.0 23.0 24.0 25.0 26.0 27.0 28.0

- X¥_domain 1H
E X_freq 600.1723046 [MHz]
2 X_offset 5 [ppm}E
X_points 16384 '
A X_prescans 1
X_resolution 0.68733284 [Hz]
X_sweep 11.26126126[kHz]
| Irr_domain 1H
Irr_freq 600.1723046 [MHz]
= Irr_offaet 5 [ppm]
mri_domain 10
3 wri_freq 600,1723046 [MHz]
Tri_offset 5 (ppm]
& clipped FALSE
Mod_return 1
Scans 8
E Total_scans 8
= X_90_width = 13[us]
X_acqg time 1.4548892(s]
E X_angle 45[deg]
X_atn = 3.6[dB]
E X_pulse = 6.5[us]
Irr_mode = Off
Tri_mode = Off
E Dante_presat = FALSE
Initial wait 1[s]
E Racvr_gain a0
Relaxation delay = 5[s]
4 Repetition time 6.4548992([s]
8 S Tenp_get = 22.6[dC]
P
_g E
= : \J‘
=
] U )
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Filename = Exp-hakim-115-20-carb
29 Author delta
Experiment single_pulse_dec
sample_id Exp-hakim~115-20-carb
Solvent CHLOROFORM-D
Creation time 11-JUN-2014 13:03:31
Revision_time %1-JUN-2014 13:12:05
Cuzrent_time = 11-JUN-2014 13:12:09
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'3—- Data_format iD COMPLEX
Dim_size 26214
Dim_title 13¢
Dim_units [ppmi
Dimensions =X
site ECA 600
Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
Field strength = 14.09636928{T]1 (600{M
oA X_acg duration 0.69206016[5]
X_domain 13c
X_freq 150.91343039 (MHz]
X offset 100 [ppm}
X_points 32768
X_prescans 4
X_resolution 1.44496109[Hz]
X_swoep 47.34848485 [kHz]
N Irr_domain IH
- Irr_freq 600,1723046 [MHz]
e Irr_offset 5 [ppm]
Clipped FALSE
Mod_return 1
Scans 75
Total_scans =75
4 X_90_width = 11.4fus]
4 X_acqg_time = 0.69206016[s1
X_angle 30{deg])
X_atn 7.5[dB]
3 X _pulse = 3.8[usl
Irr_atn_dec 13.391[dB]
Ixr_atn_noe 19.391[dB]
Irr_noise WALTZ
Decoupling TRUE
Initial_wait 1ls]
Noe TRUE
= Noe_time 2(s1
N Recvr_gain 50
Relaxation delay = 2{8]
Repetition_time 2.69206016([s]
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Creation_time = 12-JUN-2014 10:10:19
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Current_time = 12-JUN-2014 10:22:02
Content Exp-hakim-115-21-prot
Data_format 1D COMPLEX
Dim _size 13107
Dim_title 11
Dim units [ppm]
< Dimensions =
&1 gite = ECA 600
Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
Field strength = 14.09636928[T]1 (600[M
X_acqg_duration = 1.4348992[s}
X_domain = 1H
%_freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
-« X_offget = 5[ppm]
o X_points 16384
p=d X_prescans 1
X_resolution 0.68733284[Hz]
X_sweep 11.26126126 [kHz]
= Irr_domain 1H
2 Trr_freq 600.1723046 [MHz]
= Izz_offset 5 [ppm]
Tri_domain 1H
4 Tri_freq 600.1723046 [MHz]
™ @ o Tri_offset 5[ppm]
d =2 Y Clipped FALSE
B -t HMod_xeturn 1
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= Total_ scans =8
3]
3' X_90_width = 13[us]
il X_acqg _time = 1.4548992[s]
X_angle 45[deyg]
X atn 3.6[dB]
X _pulse 6.5 [us]
Irr_mode = Off
Tri_mode Off
Dante_presat = FALSE
Initial_wait = 1[s]
Recvr_gain = 38
Relaxation_delay = 5[s}
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§ Temp_get = 22.7[dc]
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X_xesolution = 1.44496109[Hz]
X_sweep = 47.34848485 [kiz]
Irr_domain = 1H
Irr_freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
Irx_offsat = 5[ppm]
clipped = FALSE
g— Mod_return =1
Scans = 95
1 Total scans = 95
4 X_90_width = 11.4[us]
b X_acq time = 0,69206016{s]
b X_angle = 30[deg]
] ¥ atn = 7.5[dB]
& X _pulse = 3.8[ur)
< Ixx_atn_dec = 19.391[dB]
1 - Irx_atn_noe = 19.391(dB]
Irr_noise = WALTZ
Decoupling = TRUE
9 Initial wait = 1[s]
1 Noe = TRUE
1 Noe_time = 2(8]
= Recvr_gain =50
e Relaxation_delay = 2{sl
Repetition_time = 2.69206016[s]
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2 Data_format 1D COMPLEX
bR Dim_size 13107
3 o Dim_title 1iH
2 p: Dim_units Ippm]
-1 A Dimensions =
] site ECA 600
e Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
£
o1 Field_strength 14.09636928[T1 (600[M
] X_acq_duration 1.4548992(s]
il X_domain
o] X_freq 600.1723046 [MHz)
;it X_offset 5 [ppm]
1 . “ X_points 16384
<1 - = 2 X_pregcansg 1
=7 I & ] X_resolution 0.68733284 [Hz]
] i X_sweep 11.26126126 [kHz]
25 Irr_domain 1
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] E R Irr_offset = 5[ppm}
< = Tri_domain = 1H
o H Tri_freq 600.1723046 [MHz]
B Tri_offset S{ppm}
<4 Clipped FALSE
* 1 Mod_return = 1 i
] Scans =8 i
= Total_scans =8 :
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o X_90_width = 13[us] ;
v X_acq_time 1.4548992(s]
1 X_angle 451deg]
. X_atn 3.6{de]
1w X pulse 6.5[us]
Irr_mode Off
= Tri_mode Of£
<] Dante_presat = FALSE
] Initial_wait = 1[s]
e Recvr_gain = 40
5 Relaxation_delay = 5[s]
3 Repetition_time = 6.4548992(s]
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Filename Exp-AB-114-7-carbon-4
pet Author delta
3 Experiment single_pulse_dec
o1 Sample_id Exp-AB-114-7--carbon
& | Solvent CHLOROFORM~D
3 F Creation_time 19-JUN-2014 22:24:21
a Revision_time 19-JUN-2014 22:34:41
=3 Current_time 19-JUN-2014 22:37:12
2‘_ Content Exp-AB-114.7~carbon
1 Data_format 1D COMPLEX
[ Dim_size 26214
1] Dim_title 13¢
b Dim_units [ppm]
24 Dimensions X
1 site ECA 600
w ] Spectromater = DELTA2_NMR
-]
1 Field strength = 14.09636928[T] (600[M
= X_acqg_duration 0.69206016([s]
~ ] X_domain 13c
o X _freg = 150.91343039 [MHz]
- X_offset 100 [ppm]
1 X_points 32768
a X_prescans 4
= X_resolution 1.44496109 [Hz]
-1 X_sweep 47.34848485[kHz}
Irr_domain 1H
] Irr_freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
o Irr offset = 5[ppm}
~ Clipped = FALSE
ki Hod_return =1
24 Scans = 110
3 Total_scans = 110
]
=9 X_90_width = 11.4[us]
1 X_acq_time = 0.69206016[s]
=~ X_angle = 30[deg])
@3 X atn = 7.5[dB]
ol X_pulse = 3.8{us]
P Irr_atn_dec = 19.391[dB]
] Ixr_atn_nos = 19.391{dB]
n Irr.poise = WALTZ
e Decoupling = TRUE
N Initial_wait = 1[8]
2 Noa = TRUE
1 Noe_time = 2[s]
] Recvr_gain = 60
o Relaxation_delay = 2[s}
B Repetition_time = 2.692060161s]
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=3 Revision_time = 19-JUN-2014 22:23:02
=1 Current_time = 19-JUN-2014 22:23:10
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~1 Content = E¥p-AB-114-6-proton
<4 Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
= Dim_gize = 13107
-] Dim_title = 1H
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=] Dimensions =X
P site = ECA 600
v Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
< 8 =1 a Field_strength = 14,09636928[T] (600
=7 < g X_acq_duration = 1.4548992[s]
o] X_domain = 1H
2 X _freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
-] X_offset = 5(ppm]
=1 X_points = 16384
S X_prescans =1
Ik X_resolution = 0.68733284[3z]
23 X_sweep = 11,26126126 [kHz]
= Irr_domain = 1H
-1 Ire_freq = 600.1723048 [MHz)
= Irr_offget = 5[ppn]
= Tri_domain =
=] “ Tri_freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
a0 Tri_offset = 5[ppm]
! Clipped = FALSE
< Mod_xeturn =1
o Scans =8
1 Total scans =8
<
=3 "X_90_width = 13[us]
o] X _acq_time = 1.4548992(s]
e ¥_angle = 45[deg]
1 X atn = 3.6[4B]
o X_pulse = 6.5[us]
W Irr_mode = Off
E Tri_mode = Off
24 ) Dante_presat = FALSE
3 Initial wait = 1fs)
P Recvr_gain = 40
&7 Relawation delay = 5[s]
1 Repetition_time = 6.4548992(s]
8 = Temp_get = 20.9[dcC]
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] Author = delta
a1 Experiment = single_pulse_dec
1 C| Sample_id = Exp-AB-1l4-§-carbon
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
* Creation_time = 15-JUN-2014 21:40:49
—q Revision_time = 25-JUN-2014 17:38:57
=~ Curzent_time = 25-JUN-20Q14 17:;39:24
i Content = Exp-AB-114-6-carbon
] Date_format = 1D COMPLEX
-7 Dim_size = 26214
1 pim_title = 13¢
w Dim_units = Ippm]
- Dimensions =X
] site = ECA 600
<] Spectrometer = DELTAZ_NMR
-
1 Field_strength = 14, 09636920['1'] (6001H
7 X_acq duration = 0.69206016[
=1 X_domain = 13¢
1 X_freq = 150.91343039 [MHz]
aH X_offset = 100[ppm}
1 X_points = 32768
- X_prescans =
= X resolution = 1.44496109[Hz]
1 X_swaep = 47.34848485 [kHz]
< Irr_donain = IH
=i Irr_freg = 600.1723046 [MHz]
1 Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
a1 Clipped = FALSE
< Mod_return =1
q Scans = Lo00
g; Total scans = 1000
1 X_90_width = 11.4[us]
54 X_acq_time = 0.69206016[3]
1 X_angle = 30[deg]
e ¥ atn = 7.5[d8]
=3 X _pulse = 3.8[us]
] Irr_atn_dec = 19.391[dB]
0] Irr_atn_noe = 19.391[aB]
37 Irr_noisa = WALTZ
] Decoupling = TRUE
<. Initial wait = 1isl
<9 Noe = TRUE
1 Noe_time = 21[s]
0] Recvr_gain = 60
< Relaxation_delay = 2{s]
. o E Repetition time = 2.69206016(s]
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3 Current_time = 12-JUN-2014 10:06:04
4 Content = Exp-hakim-115-19-carb
pata_format 1D COMPLEX
1 pim_size
Dim_title
Dim units
pimensions X
site = ECA 600
Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
e Field stxength = 14,09636928([T] (600[M
- X_acq _duration 0.692060161s]
X_domain 13¢
X_fxeq 150.91343039 [MHz]
X_offset 1.00 [ppm]
X_points 32768
X_prescans 4
X_resolution 1.44496109 [Hz]
X_swaep 47.34848485 [kHz)
Irr_domain 1"
Irr_freq 600.1723046 [MHz]
Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
o Clipped = FALSE
< Mod_return 1
Scans 1000
Total_scans = 1000
X_90_width 11,4 [us]
X_acg_time 0.69206016[s]
X_angle 30[deg]
4 X_atn 7.5[dB]
X_pulse 3.8[us]
Irzr_atn_dec 19.391[dB)
Irr_atn_noe 19.391[dB]
Irr noise WALTZ
el Decoupl.ing TRUE
Initial_wait 1ls]
Noe TRUE
Noe_tinme 2[s]
Recvr_gain 50
Relaxation_delay = 2[s]
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Solvent CHLOROFORM-D
Creation_time 7-JUL-2014 12:36:19
Revision_time 7-JUL-2014 1
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Data_format iD COMPLEX
Dim_size 13107
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Dimensions X
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Initial_wait = 1[s]
| Noe = TRUE
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